HOUSE COMMITTEE ON

TRANSPORTATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

February 20, 2012 Hearing Room D

8:00 AM

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Cliff Bentz, Co-Chair

Rep. Dave Hunt, Co-Vice Chair

Rep. Tobias Read, Co-Chair

Rep. Patrick Sheehan, Co-Vice Chair
Rep. Shawn Lindsay

Rep. Nancy Nathanson

Rep. Jefferson Smith

Rep. Jim Weidner

STAFF PRESENT: Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator

Debbie Malone, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: SB 1546 A — Public Hearing

Recording Log

8:08:19 AM
8:08:20 AM

8:08:40 AM
8:09:01 AM
8:15:44 AM
8:17:05 AM

8:18:38 AM

8:21:38 AM
8:21:45 AM
8:22:13 AM
8:22:48 AM
8:23:13 AM
8:24:11 AM
8:26:47 AM
8:26:58 AM
8:28:22 AM
8:29:10 AM
8:30:07 AM

Meeting Called to Order by Co-Chair Hunt
Co-Chair Hunt

SB 1546 A-Public Hearing

Sen. Betsy Johnson, District 16

Tom Bergin, Sheriff, Clatsop County

J.R. Gonzalez, Division Administrator, Safety, Reliability and Security
Division, Public Utility Commission

{Exhibit} 1: Paul Mather, Administrator, Highway Division, Oregon
Department of Transportation

Sen. Johnson

Rep. Weidner

Mather

Bergin

Rep. Lindsay

Mather

Rep. Lindsay

Bergin

Mather

Rep. Nathanson

Mather

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



8:30:37 AM
8:32:08 AM
8:32:53 AM
8:33:43 AM
8:34:07 AM

8:35:06 AM
8:36:39 AM
8:37:54 AM
8:38:17 AM
8:39:08 AM
8:41:06 AM
8:41:33 AM
8:41:36 AM
8:41:49 AM
8:44:58 AM
8:45:00 AM
8:45:28 AM

HTED
February 20, 2012
Page 2 of 2

Rep. Nathanson

Mather

Bergin

Co-Chair Hunt

Ted Case, Executive Director, Oregon Rural Electric Cooperative
Association

Craig Honeyman, Legislative Director, League of Oregon Cities
Roger Beyer, Oregon Small Woodlands Association

Rep. Weidner

Co-Chair Hunt

Beyer

Co-Chair Hunt

Rep. Lindsay

Co-Chair Hunt

Meeting Recessed

Meeting Reconvened

Co-Chair Hunt

Meeting Adjourned by Chair Hunt

Exhibit Summary

8:18:38 AM

{Exhibit} 1: SB 1546 A, written testimony, Paul Mather, 2 pp
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